

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7391/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2007 in WP No. 2635/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MONT BLANC CO-OP.HOUSING SOCIETY LD.&ANR Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 7964/2007(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7965/2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7966/2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varun Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y.R. Naik, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim order passed by the High Court shall continue in the meantime.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned counsel waives notice on behalf of the respondent State.

(RAVI P. VERMA)

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER