

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7391/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2007 in WP No.2635/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MONT BLANC CO-OP.HOUSING SOCIETY LD.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit, prayer
for interim relief and office report)With S.L.P. (C) No.7964 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)S.L.P. (C) No.7965 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)S.L.P. (C) No.7966 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)S.L.P. (C) No.9084 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)S.L.P. (C) No.10515 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)S.L.P. (C) Nos.12766-12770 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)S.L.P. (C) No.14156 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order, prayer for interim relief and office report)S.L.P. (C) No.24291 of 2007
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Sreegesh, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rohma Hameed, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Gulnar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy A. Khaladkar, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Mudnanby, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file rejoinder affidavit is condoned
and permission to file additional documents is granted.

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeals, interim orders
passed by this Court shall to continue to operate.

[Alka Dudeja] [Savita Sainani]
Court Master Court Master